161

- Written Answer;

mainly due to rise in the prices of raw
cotton.

(b) The total quantity of yarn ex-
ported in 1986 and 1887 ‘was 16.47
m.kgs. and 85-96 m.kgs. respectively.

(c) Exports of cotton yarn are al-
fowed with a view to improve the uti-
iisation of spindleage capacity and to
earn foreign exchange

1589. [Transferred to the Sth May,
1988.]
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Uthlisation/disposal of armg and am-
munition seized from terrorists

1591. SHRI MOHINDER SINGH
LATHER. Will the Minister of HOME
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have taken
any decision with regard to the uti-
lisation/disposal of th, arms' and
ammunition seized from the terrorists or
unearthed by the police;

(b) if so, what are the details there-

_of stating the manner of their dis-

posaly utilisation; and

(¢) whether there i any proposal
to sell/auction such arms to the peo-
ple, particularly ¢f the border and
the terrorist affected areas?
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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL,
PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PEN-
SIONS AND THE MINISTER OF
STATE IN.THE MINISTRY OF
HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI P. CHIDAM-
BARAM): (a) and (b) Yes, Sir. Ac-
cording to the instructiong issued to
the State Governments|UTs from
time to time, the State Police autho-
rities are allowed to retain/us, wea-
pons of prohibiteg bore with ap-
proval of the State Government/
U.ST. Administration concerned. A
report regarding weapons of service
pattern/prohibited bore and weapons



